
R096: Contract Award M.S. 4705-004 â€“ Pedre Contractors Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/10103.html[05/06/2015 4:00:52 PM]

 

                 Corporate                                                      NO:  R096

                       Report                                   COUNCIL DATE:  May 2, 2005

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: April 26,
2005

FROM: General Manager,
Engineering

FILE: 4705-004

SUBJECT: Contract Award M.S. 4705-004 – Pedre Contractors
Ltd.

 
 

RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 4704-002 be awarded to the low bidder, Pedre Contractors Ltd., in the amount of $1,176,893.00
including GST.

 

SCOPE OF WORK
 

Contract M.S. 4705-004 is a construction package grouping five sanitary sewer relief projects and the installation of
an emergency overflow storage for Elgin Sewage Pump Station, as follows:

 
 

PID
 

Project
#

 
Project

Description
 

6529 4703-
317

Sanitary
Sewer
Relief on
96 Avenue
from 134A
Street to
136 Street

8928 4703-
119

Sanitary
Sewer
Repair at
8400 Block
on 143
Street

9138 4703-
604

Sanitary
Sewer
Relief on
152 Street
from 9000
Block to



R096: Contract Award M.S. 4705-004 â€“ Pedre Contractors Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/10103.html[05/06/2015 4:00:52 PM]

91A
Avenue

9393 4706-
611

Sanitary
Sewer
Relief on
76 Avenue
from
#15010 to
#15055

9398 4704-
616

Sanitary
Sewer
Relief on
65 Avenue
from 123
Street to
123A
Street

9526 4704-
045

Elgin
Sewage
Pump
station
Overflow
Chambers

 
Construction is expected to start the end of May and to be completed by August 2005.

 

TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for this contract were received on April 5, 2005, with the results as follows:
 

 

Contractor

Tender Amount
With GST

Corrected
Amount

 

1.   Pedre Constructors
Ltd.

$1,176,893.00 No change

2.   Double M
Excavating Ltd.

$1,208,189.43 No change

3.   B. Cusano
Contracting Ltd.

$1,465,900.00 No change

 
The engineer's pre-tender estimate was $1,110,930 including GST.

 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were checked for legal and mathematical errors.  The lowest bidder, Pedre Contractors. Ltd., has
completed similar work with the City and other municipalities in the Lower Mainland.  Pedre has no outstanding
claims or legal issues with Surrey.  In line with standard procedures, we will monitor and  assess their performance in
this contract very closely for future tender evaluation.  We recommend Pedre contractors Ltd. be awarded this
contract.

 
FUNDING
 
            Funding is available within the approved sewer utility budget for the projects. 
 
 



R096: Contract Award M.S. 4705-004 â€“ Pedre Contractors Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/10103.html[05/06/2015 4:00:52 PM]

 
 

                                                                              Paul Ham, P.Eng

                                                                              General Manager, Engineering

 

SM/rdd

 

c.c.    -     Manager, Utilities & Transportation

         -     General Manager, Finance – HR & Technology Department

 
 
 
g:\wp-docs\2005\utilities\drainage & env\04261000sm.doc
RDD 5/2/05 10:39 AM


	Local Disk
	R096: Contract Award M.S. 4705-004 â€“ Pedre Contractors Ltd.


